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2026 State Divisional Championships
Women /7 HS / All Ages
Team Results Session: 1
Feb 18, 2026
Rank  Gvm Team Score I I I ' ‘ .
1 LED/WAT/ST.B * 144.250 35.075 36.650 35.325 37.200
1 1 1 1
1401 Alyssa McLeod 9.375 9.600 9.500 9.650
1403 Genevieve Beauchene 8.750 8.650 9.200
1402 Capri Sferrazza 8.600 9.475 9.225 9.150
1405 Olivia Gionet 8.350 8.925 9.300 9.200
1406 Skylar Cimino 7.300
2 Farmington HS * 136.525 34.150 32.650 34.075 35.650
3 2 2 2
1202 Alexa Sardinas 9.050 9.050 9.100 9.500
1211 Nola McCormick 8.650 8.100 8.700 9.050
1206 Emily Lahtinen 8.250
1203 Eleanor Ross 8.200 7.800 8.400
1204 Elizabeth Calamari 8.400 8.475 8.700
1215 Riley Cambi 7.100
3 Ellington/Tolland * 134.050 32.975 31.850 33.775 35.450
6 3 3 3
1603 Elizabeth Akstin 8.325 8.150 9.300 9.000
1602 Cassidy OBrien 8.300 8.200 8.525 8.800
1606 Guliana Wetzler 8.200 8.000
1608 Katelyn Callahan 8.150 7.200
1601 Ava Culhane 8.300 7.950 9.150
1611 Sidney McDonough 8.500
4 Woodstock Acad * 131.325 34.750 29.900 32.025 34.650
2 5 4 4
1703 Emma Long 9.075 7.400 8.650 8.700
1701 Anyah Oatley 9.050 8.750 8.500 8.950
1706 Maelin Lisee 8.350 6.850
1708 Rhea DeSota 8.275 7.575 8.850
1707 Molly Morrissette 6.900
1704 Lillian Frechette 7.300 8.150
5 Wilton HS * 128.125 32.800 30.900 31.625 32.800
7 4 5 6
1101 Abigail Deane 8.325 7.900 7.650 8.900
1102 Allison Massaua 8.275 8.150 8.050
1107 Kayla Baumgold 8.125
1110 Maya Szypulski 8.075 7.300 8.250
1108 Caroline Dore 7.550
1105 Kyra Doran 7.925 8.100
1111 Nora Walencikowski 7.800 7.750
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6 New Milford HS

1504
1508
1503
1501
1502

Gabriella Angel
Kylie Morales
Aspen Enger
Addison Buonanno
Alyssa Campbell

7 Wethersfield HS

1302
1307
1301
1306
1304
1303

Gabrielle Gerardi
Mia Collins
Ariela Hodzic
Katherine Freitas
Isabella Korzinski
Georgia Evans

8 Pomperaug HS

1805
1803
1804
1808
1806
1807
1801
1809

Fiona Vance
Elianna Palmieri
Emma Sander
Alyssa Pistawka
Gia Palmieri
Jordyn Geanuracos
Adri Dawson
Arianna Deconno

Session: 1
Team Score I I I ' ‘ .
* 123.300 32.300 28.750 31.400 30.850
8 6 6 8
8.450 7.650 8.950 8.350
8.400 6.750 8.250 8.800
7.950 7.000 7.550 7.250
7.500 6.650 6.450
7.350
* 119.925 33.225 22.850 30.650 33.200
5 8 7 5
8.600 6.650 8.125 8.850
8.300 4.800 7.600 8.350
8.175
8.150 7.150
5.850 8.000
5.550 7.775 8.000
* 117.175 33.425 24.200 28.400 31.150
4 7 8 7
8.425 7.100 7.700 7.500
8.425 6.200 7.100 7.850
8.300 7.000 7.800
8.275
6.000
4.900
6.600
8.000
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