

2026 State Divisional Championships

Team Results

Feb 18, 2026

Page: 1
 Printed: 2/22/2026 11:14:35 AM
 Women / HS / All Ages
 Session: 1

Rank	Gym	Team	Score				
1	LED/WAT/ST.B	*	144.250	35.075 1	36.650 1	35.325 1	37.200 1
	1401	Alyssa McLeod		9.375	9.600	9.500	9.650
	1403	Genevieve Beauchene		8.750	8.650		9.200
	1402	Capri Sferrazza		8.600	9.475	9.225	9.150
	1405	Olivia Gionet		8.350	8.925	9.300	9.200
	1406	Skylar Cimino				7.300	
2	Farmington HS	*	136.525	34.150 3	32.650 2	34.075 2	35.650 2
	1202	Alexa Sardinas		9.050	9.050	9.100	9.500
	1211	Nola McCormick		8.650	8.100	8.700	9.050
	1206	Emily Lahtinen		8.250			
	1203	Eleanor Ross		8.200		7.800	8.400
	1204	Elizabeth Calamari			8.400	8.475	8.700
	1215	Riley Cambi			7.100		
3	Ellington/Tolland	*	134.050	32.975 6	31.850 3	33.775 3	35.450 3
	1603	Elizabeth Akstin		8.325	8.150	9.300	9.000
	1602	Cassidy OBrien		8.300	8.200	8.525	8.800
	1606	Guliana Wetzler		8.200		8.000	
	1608	Katelyn Callahan		8.150	7.200		
	1601	Ava Culhane			8.300	7.950	9.150
	1611	Sidney McDonough					8.500
4	Woodstock Acad	*	131.325	34.750 2	29.900 5	32.025 4	34.650 4
	1703	Emma Long		9.075	7.400	8.650	8.700
	1701	Anyah Oatley		9.050	8.750	8.500	8.950
	1706	Maelin Lisee		8.350	6.850		
	1708	Rhea DeSota		8.275		7.575	8.850
	1707	Molly Morrissette			6.900		
	1704	Lillian Frechette				7.300	8.150
5	Wilton HS	*	128.125	32.800 7	30.900 4	31.625 5	32.800 6
	1101	Abigail Deane		8.325	7.900	7.650	8.900
	1102	Allison Massaua		8.275	8.150		8.050
	1107	Kayla Baumgold		8.125			
	1110	Maya Szypulski		8.075	7.300	8.250	
	1108	Caroline Dore			7.550		
	1105	Kyra Doran				7.925	8.100
	1111	Nora Walencikowski				7.800	7.750

2026 State Divisional Championships

Team Results

Feb 18, 2026

Page: 2
 Printed: 2/22/2026 11:14:35 AM
 Women / HS / All Ages
 Session: 1

Rank	Gym	Team	Score				
6	New Milford HS	*	123.300	32.300	28.750	31.400	30.850
				8	6	6	8
	1504	Gabriella Angel		8.450	7.650	8.950	8.350
	1508	Kylie Morales		8.400	6.750	8.250	8.800
	1503	Aspen Enger		7.950	7.000	7.550	7.250
	1501	Addison Buonanno		7.500		6.650	6.450
	1502	Alyssa Campbell			7.350		
7	Wethersfield HS	*	119.925	33.225	22.850	30.650	33.200
				5	8	7	5
	1302	Gabrielle Gerardi		8.600	6.650	8.125	8.850
	1307	Mia Collins		8.300	4.800	7.600	8.350
	1301	Ariela Hodzic		8.175			
	1306	Katherine Freitas		8.150		7.150	
	1304	Isabella Korzinski			5.850		8.000
	1303	Georgia Evans			5.550	7.775	8.000
8	Pomperaug HS	*	117.175	33.425	24.200	28.400	31.150
				4	7	8	7
	1805	Fiona Vance		8.425	7.100	7.700	7.500
	1803	Elianna Palmieri		8.425	6.200	7.100	7.850
	1804	Emma Sander		8.300		7.000	7.800
	1808	Alyssa Pistawka		8.275			
	1806	Gia Palmieri			6.000		
	1807	Jordyn Geanuracos			4.900		
	1801	Adri Dawson				6.600	
	1809	Arianna Deconno					8.000